
CRAWFORD LIVESTOCK MARKET REPORT 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2018 

SPECIAL FEEDER SALE 

 

We sold 1,861 head of cattle to a good crowd of buyers. Cow 

market slowly getting better. Bulk of the kill cows $58-

$62.50.  Low dressing cows $50-$57.00 Bulls in a light test 

$74-$75.50. Heiferettes $108-$117.50. Young cows $74-

$89.00. 

 

Heifers 

 

Peddicord Cattle Co. 6 Blk Hfrs  478# $162.50 

Doug Krejci      6 Blk & Bwf Hfrs  510# $162.00 

Tom Sanders      15 Blk & Red Hfrs 517# $160.50 

Peddicord Cattle Co. 12 Blk Hfrs  528# $160.00 

Trent Huber       11 Blk & Red Hfrs   486# $159.50 

Steve Simunek       19 Blk & Bwf Hfrs   498# $152.00 

Lovitt Ranch        13 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 583# $151.00 

U up U Down Ranch  31 Blk Hfrs  610# $150.50 

Kindred Ranch      10 Blk Hfrs  626# $150.50 

Shawn Chasek      16 Red & Rwf Hfrs 578# $148.00 

White River Ranch  11 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 561# $147.50 

Trent Huber     39 Blk & Red Hfrs 619# $146.50 

Barth & Freimuth     16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 649# $146.50 

Nick Cummings       14 Blk Hfrs  631# $145.00 

Lovitt Ranch      31 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 642# $144.75 

Phillip Holmes       9 Red & Rwf Hfrs 604# $142.50 

Dave Connelly      15 Blk Hfrs  650# $141.75 

Steve Simunek      13 Blk Hfrs  559# $141.00 

U up U Down      19 Blk Hfrs  697# $139.75 

Kindred Ranch      32 Blk Hfrs  689# $139.75 

Pete Kindred       24 Blk Hfrs  724# $138.25 

Justin Anderson      15 Blk Hfrs  669# $138.00 

Mike Lundgren         11 Blk Hfrs  693# $137.00 

Kindred Ranch      12 Blk Hfrs  757# $134.50 

Justin Anderson      32 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 802# $128.25 

 

Steers 

 

White River Ranch    29 Blk & Bwf Strs 447# $176.00 

Peddicord Cattle Co. 11 Blk & Red Strs 561# $174.00 

Steve Simunek          20 Blk & Bwf Strs 538# $170.00 

White River Ranch    15 Blk & Red Strs 511# $169.00 

Mike Hix                    10 Blk Strs  570# $164.00 

Shawn Chasek            18 Blk & Red Strs 614# $163.00 

Trent Huber        35 Blk & Red Strs 631# $159.00 

Shawn Chasek       11 Blk & Red Strs 661# $157.50 

Skavdahl Brothers     76 Blk & Bwf Strs 757# $155.00 

Dave Connelly       21 Blk Strs  698# $154.50 

Hardgrass Inc.      190 Blk & Bwf Strs 819# $152.00 

Skavdahl Brothers   192 Blk & Bwf Strs 834# $151.75 

Trent Huber               17 Blk & Red Strs 742# $143.75 

Skavdahl Brothers     23 Blk & Bwf Strs 869# $141.00 

Justin Anderson       36  Blk & Bwf Strs 860# $139.75 

Hardgrass Inc.       12  Red & Rwf Strs 811# $139.50 

Keith Zabka               30 Red & Rwf Strs 852# $136.00 

Keith Zabka       21 Red & Rwf Strs 959# $129.00 

 

 

 

 

 

2019 Sale Calendar 
 

Friday, February 8 – NO SALE 

Friday, February 15 – Special Feeder  & Special Bred Cow & 

Heifer Sale 

Friday, February 22 – NO SALE 

Friday, March 1 – Regular Cattle Sale 

Friday, March 8 – Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, March 15 – Regular Cattle Sale  

Friday, March 22 – Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman Ranch 

Angus Bull Sale 

Friday, March 29 – Regular Cattle Sale & Federle Ranch 

Angus Bull Sale  

Friday, April 5 – Regular Cattle Sale & Oetken Angus Bull 

Sale  

Friday, April 12 – Special “Back to Grass” Sale & Red 

Western Red Angus Bull Sale 

Friday, April 19 – Special Pair & Bred Cow Sale 

Friday, April 26 – Regular Cattle Sale 

Friday, May 3 – Special Fall Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, May 10 – Special Pair & Bred Cow Sale 

Friday, May 17 – Regular Cattle Sale 

Friday, May 24 – No Sale – Memorial Day Weekend 

Friday, May 31 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, June 7 – NO SALE 

Friday, June 14 – Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 21 – NO SALE 

Friday, June 28 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, July 5 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 12 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, July 19 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 26 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August – 2 NO SALE 

Friday, August 9 – Special Feeder Sale 

Friday – August 16 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August 23 – Special Feeder Sale 

Friday – August 30 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, September 6 – Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 13 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, September 20 – Special Fall Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 27 – Special Spring Calf & Yearling Sale 

 

Western Video Market 

 
Monday, July 8 – Wednesday, July 10 – Reno, NV – Catalog 

Deadline, June 20, 2019. 

Monday, August 12th & Tuesday, August 13 – Cheyenne, WY 

– Catalog Deadline, July 25, 2019. 

Tuesday, September 10 – Ogallala, NE – Catalog Dealine, 

August 22, 2019.  

  

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 


